

OD 15

ORDER SHEET  
IA NO.GA/1/2021  
In  
PLA/19/2019  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE GOODS OF:  
SRI DHIRENDRA MOHAN OJHA (DEC.)

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF  
Date: 4<sup>th</sup> February, 2022.

(Via Video Conference)

*Appearance:*  
*Ms. Anjana Banerjee, Adv.*  
*Mr. Jayanta Sengupta, Adv.*  
*Mr. Arnab Dutta, Adv.*  
*Mr. Ayan Dutta, Adv.*

The Court: Heard counsel appearing on behalf of both the parties. Accordingly, let there be orders in terms of prayers (a) to (d) of the Master's Summons. Discovery and inspection of the documents should be completed within eight weeks from date.

IA No.GA/1/2021 is, accordingly, disposed of.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)