

TS/1/2022
IA NO. GA/2/2022
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

IN THE GOODS OF:
DHIRENDRA MOHAN OJHA (DECEASED)

AND

SMRITIREKHA OJHA AND BIVA NANDY
VERSUS
MALA OJHA (KUNDU), DIPTI OJHA,
TRIPTI OJHA (ROY), BANANI OHHA (INDU)

BEFORE:

THE HON'BLE JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY

DATE : 21st September 2022.

APPEARANCE:

*Ms. Anjana Banerjee, Advocate
... .. for plaintiffs.*

*Mr. Jayanta Sengupta, Advocate
Mr. Arnab Dutt, Advocate.
.....for caveators/defendants.*

Learned advocate for the caveators has submitted that his application be heard immediately as the daughters are not being allowed to enter their paternal house. Learned advocate for the plaintiffs wants to submit one opposition against the application filed by the caveators.

Let the matter be fixed for hearing on 28th September 2022. Objection, if any, in the meantime.

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)