

OD-2

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/1/2022
IA NO: GA/2/2022

IN THE GOODS OF SRI DHIRENDRA MOHAN OJHA (DEC.)
-AND-
SMRITIREKHA OJHA AND BIVA NANDY
VS
MUKTI OJHA (KUMAR), MALA OJHA (KUNDU) DIPTI OJHA, TRIPTI OJHA
(ROY) BENANI OJHA (INDU)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY

Date : 21st November, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Jayanta Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Arnab Dutt, Adv.
... for applicant.

The Court : Learned Advocate for the applicant/ caveators is present but unfortunately learned Advocates for the plaintiff/respondent are not present.

Let the matter be fixed 'For Hearing' when this Court will be available.

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)

mg