

OD 1

ORDER SHEET

TS 1 of 2022  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE GOODS OF :  
SRI DHIRENDRA MOHAN OJHA (DEC.)  
AND  
SMRITIREKHA OJHA AND BIVA NANDY  
VS  
MUKTI OJHA (KUMAR), MALA OJHA  
(KUNDU) DIPTI OJHA, TRIPTI OJHA (ROY)  
BANANI OJHA (INDU)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY

Date: 16<sup>th</sup> December, 2022.

Mr. Chandradoy Roy,  
Mr. Arun Goswami,  
Mr. Bratin Kumar Dey,  
Ms. Anjana Banerjee, Advs.  
...for the plaintiff  
Mr. Jayanta Sengupta,  
Mr. Arnab Dutt, Advs.  
...for the caveatrix

The Court: Learned advocates appearing for the plaintiff as well as caveatrix defendants are present before this Court. It appears from the record that discovery and inspection of documents from the side of both the parties are required to be held.

Accordingly, this suit should be fixed for discovery and inspection two weeks after the Christmas Vacation.

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)

TR/

