

OD- 3

TS/1/2022
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE GOODS OF :-
SRI DHIRENDRA MOHAN OJHA (DEC.)
AND

IN THE MATTER OF :
SMRITIREKHA OJHA AND BIVA NANDY
VS.

MUKTI OJHA(KUMAR), MALA OJHA (KUNDU) DIPTI OJHA, TRIPTI OJHA (ROY)
BANANI OJHA (INDU)

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY
DATE : 17TH MARCH, 2023

Appearance
Ms. Mahasweta Pramanik, Adv.
....for plaintiff
Ms. Labori Dey, Adv.
...for respondent

The Court :-The learned Advocate for the plaintiff has prayed for accommodation for one month as the plaintiff's son is seriously injured and is undergoing treatment.

The learned Advocate for the respondent does not raise any objection.

Let the matter be fixed for further hearing after one month.

(APURBA SINHA RAY,J.)