

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/1/2022

IN THE GOODS OF: SRI DHIRANDRA MOHAN OJHA (DECEASED)  
AND  
SMRITIREKHA OJHA AND BIVA NANDY  
VERSUS  
MUKTI OJHA (KUMAR), MALA OJHA  
(KUNDU) DIPTI OJHA, TRIPTI OJHA  
(ROY) BANANI OJHA (INDU)

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY  
Date : 18<sup>TH</sup> April, 2023

THE COURT: None appears on behalf of the parties.

Let this matter be fixed for further hearing on April 25, 2023 at 3  
P.M.

[APURBA SINHA RAY, J.]

dg/