

OD-4

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/1/2022

IN THE GOODS OF :  
SRI DHIRENDRA MOHAN OJHA (DEC.)  
-AND-  
SMRITIREKHA OJHA AND BIVA NANDY  
VS  
MUKTI OJHA (KUMAR), MALA OJHA  
(KUNDU) DIPTI OJHA, TRIPTI OJHA  
(ROY) BANANI OJHA (INDU)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY

Date: 25<sup>TH</sup> APRIL, 2023.

Appearance:  
Ms. Anjana Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Jayanta Sengupta, Adv.  
..for the petitioner

Mr. Arnab Dutt, Adv.  
..for the defendant.

The Court: Learned Advocate appearing for the applicant has  
paid for time on the ground that Mr. Anjan Ojha is still under  
treatment.

Learned Advocate appearing for caveatrix raises no objection.

Let the matter be listed one week after summer vacation.

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)