

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/1/2022

IN THE GOODS OF: SRI DHIRENDRA MOHAN OJHA (DECEASED)
AND
SMRITIREKHA OJHA
VERSUS
BIVA NANDY
-VS-
MUKTI OJHA (KUMAR), MALA OJHA(KUNDU)
DIPTI OJHA, TRIPTI OJHA(ROY) BANANI OJHA (INDU).

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY
Date : 21st June, 2023

THE COURT: Learned Advocate for the plaintiffs has prayed for time on the ground that his senior Advocate is unavailable due to certain emergency.

Learned Advocate for the Caveatrix/ defendant has raised strong objection.

It is true that the instant suit has been fixed for discovery and inspection as a last chance. However, considering the difficulty of the learned Advocate for the plaintiff, as a special chance adjournment is allowed.

Let this matter appear on July 3, 2023.

[APURBA SINHA RAY, J.]