

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/1/2022

IN THE GOODS OF: SRI DHIRENDRA MOHAN OJHA (DEC.)  
AND  
SMRITIREKHA OJHA AND BIVA NANDY  
VERSUS  
MUKTI OJHA (KUMAR), MALA OJHA (KUNDU), DIPTI OJHA, TRIPTI  
OJHA (ROY) BANANI OJHA (INDU)

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY  
Date : 3<sup>rd</sup> July, 2023

Appearance:

*Mr. Manabendranath Bandyopadhyay, Advocate  
...for the plaintiff*

*Mr. Jayanta Sengupta, Advocate  
Mr. Arnab Dutt, Advocate  
Ms. Labani Dey, Advocate  
...for defendants/caveatrix*

THE COURT: Learned advocate for the plaintiff has submitted the  
he has already taken steps as per the direction of this Court.

However, learned advocate for the defendants/caveatrix has raised  
strong objection.

Let the suit be listed on July 11, 2023.

[APURBA SINHA RAY, J.]