

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/1/2022

IN THE GOODS OF: SRI DHIRENDRA MOHAN OJHA (DEC.)
AND
SMRITIREKHA OJHA AND BIVA NANDY
VERSUS
MUKTI OJHA (KUMAR), MALA OJHA (KUNDU), DIPTI OJHA, TRIPTI
OJHA (ROY) BANANI OJHA (INDU)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY

Date : 9th August, 2023

Appearance:

Mr. Manabendranath Bandyopadhyay, Advocate
Ms. Snigdha Ghosh, Advocate
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Jayanta Sengupta, Advocate
Mr. Arnab Dutt, Advocate
...for defendant

THE COURT: Learned advocates for the plaintiff and defendants are present and they have submitted that discovery and inspection have already been completed.

List the matter on 17th August, 2023 for submitting suggested issues by the respective parties.

Affidavits of documents are to be filed by the learned advocates for both the parties on 17th August, 2023.

[APURBA SINHA RAY, J.]