

OD-5

TS/1/2022

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE GOODS OF:

SRI DHIRENDRA MOHAN OJHA (DEC.)

-And-

SMRITIREKHA OJHA AND BIVA NANDY

-Versus-

MUKTI OJHA (KUMAR), MALA OJHA  
(KUNDU), DIPTI OJHA, TRIPTI OJHA  
(ROY), BANANI OJHA (INDU)

BEFORE

The Hon'ble Justice APURBA SINHA RAY

Date: 30<sup>th</sup> August, 2023

APPEARANCE:

*Mr. Arnab Dutt, Adv.*

*Ms. Labani Dey, Adv.*

*...for the defendant.*

The Court: Learned advocate for the plaintiff is not present.

Learned advocate for the caveatrix/defendant has submitted affidavit of documents along with suggested issues. Let it be kept with the records.

Learned advocate for the caveatrix has undertaken to serve a copy of the suggested issues and affidavit of documents on the learned advocate for the plaintiff in course of this day.

List the matter after one week for framing of issues.

**(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)**

A/s.