

OD-4

TS/1/2022

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE GOODS OF:

SRI DHIRENDRA MOHAN OJHA (DEC.)

-And-

SMRITIREKHA OJHA AND BIVA NANDY

-Versus-

MUKTI OJHA (KUMAR), MALA OJHA  
(KUNDU), DIPTI OJHA, TRIPTI OJHA  
(ROY), BANANI OJHA (INDU)

BEFORE

The Hon'ble Justice APURBA SINHA RAY

Date: 20<sup>th</sup> September, 2023

APPEARANCE:

*Mr. Manabendra Nath Bandopadhyay, Adv.*

*Ms. Suparna Basu, Adv.*

*Mr. S. Roy, Adv.*

*Ms. Snigdha Ghosh, Adv.*

*...for the plaintiff.*

The Court: Learned advocate for the plaintiff is present, but none appears on behalf of the defendant/caveatrix.

Today is fixed for witness action and two witnesses Shahidullah and Arun Goswami are present before this Court.

As none appears from the side of the caveatrix, the matter stands adjourned.

List the matter after two weeks.

**(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)**