

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/1/2022

IN THE GOODS OF: SRI DHIRENDRA MOHAN OJHA (DEC.)
AND
SMRITIREKHA OJHA AND BIVA NANDY
VERSUS
MUKTI OJHA (KUMAR), MALA OJHA (KUNDU), DIPTI OJHA, TRIPTI
OJHA (ROY) BANANI OJHA (INDU)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY

Date : 4th October, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Manabendranath Bandyopadhyay, Advocate

Mr. Suparna Basu, Advocate

Ms. Snigdha Ghosh, Advocate

...for the plaintiff

THE COURT: Learned advocates for the plaintiff are present.

None appears on behalf of the defendant.

The learned counsel for the plaintiff has submitted a copy of
Judge's Brief of Documents.

No witness is present.

Let the matter stand adjourned for one week.

[APURBA SINHA RAY, J.]