

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TS/1/2022

IN THE GOODS OF
SRI DHIRENDRA MOHAN OJHA (DEC)
AND
SMRITIREKHA OJHA AND BIVA NANDY
VS.
MUKTI OJHA (KUMAR) & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY

Date: 28th March, 2024

Appearance:

Mr. S. N. Ganguly, Mr. Manabendra Bandyopadhyay, Ms. Suparna
Basu, A. Goswami, Advocates for the applicant.

The Court:- The learned counsel for the petitioner is ready with
his case. However, due to paucity of time the matter stands adjourned.

List the matter on 10th April, 2024.

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)