

OD-19

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/1/2022

IN THE GOODS OF:
SRI DHIRENDRA MOHAN OJHA (DEC.)
AND
SMRITIREKHA OJHA AND BIVA NANDY
VS
MUKTI OJHA (KUMAR), MALA OJHA (KUNDU) DIPTI OJHA,
TRIPTI OJHA (ROY) BANANI OJHA (INDU)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY

Date : 16th April, 2024

Appearance:
Mr. Soumendranath Ganguly, Adv.
Mr. Manabendranath Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Suparna Basu, Adv.
For propounder

The Court : Learned counsel for the plaintiff has commenced
his opening submission but does not conclude.

List the matter on 25th April, 2024 at 2 pm.

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)

sb/