

OD-6

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/5/2024
IN
TS/1/2022

IN THE GOODS OF:
SRI DHIRENDRA MOHAN OJHA (DEC.)
AND
MRS. SMRITIREKHA OJHA AND ANR.
VS
SMT. MUKTI OJHA(KUMAR) AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK

Date: 31st July, 2024

APPEARANCE:.

Mr. Subrata Mukherjee, Adv.

For the respondents

The Court : Mr. Subrata Mukherjee, learned advocate appearing for the respondents submits that the recalling application being GA/4/2024 is scheduled to appear in the list on 5th August, 2024. He seeks for listing this matter on the same date.

Let this matter appear on 5th August, 2024.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)

Sb/