

ORDER SHEET

OD-28 & 29

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

IA No. GA/4/2024

In

TS/1/2022

IN THE GOODS OF:
SRI DHIRENDRA MOHAN OJHA (DECEASED)
AND
SMRITIREKHA OJHA AND BIVA NANDY
VERSUS
MUKTI OJHA (KUMAR), MALA OJHA (KUNDU),
DIPTI OJHA, TRIPTI OJHA (ROY) BANANI OJHA (INDU)

IA No. GA/5/2024

In

TS/1/2022

IN THE GOODS OF:
SRI DHIRENDRA MOHAN OJHA (DECEASED)
AND
SMRITIREKHA OJHA AND BIVA NANDY
VERSUS
MUKTI OJHA (KUMAR), MALA OJHA (KUNDU),
DIPTI OJHA, TRIPTI OJHA (ROY) BANANI OJHA (INDU)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK

Date: 5th August, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Gopal Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Subrata Dey, Adv.
Mr. Subrata Mukherjee, Adv.
For the defendant.

The Court :- The order sought to be recalled has been passed by Hon'ble Justice Apurba Sinha Ray.

Let the matter be released from my list and be placed before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice for assignment.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)

snn.