

OD-2&3

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2024
In TS/1/2022

IN THE GOODS OF:
SRI DHIRENDRA MOHAN OJHA (DEC.)
-AND-
SMRITIREKHA OJHA AND BIVA NANDY
Vs
MUKTI OJHA (KUMAR), MALA OJHA (KUNDU),
DIPTI OJHA, TRIPTI OJHA (ROY), BANANI OJHA (INDU)

AND

IA NO. GA/5/2024
In TS/1/2022

IN THE GOODS OF:
SRI DHIRENDRA MOHAN OJHA (DEC.)
-AND-
SMRITIREKHA OJHA AND BIVA NANDY
Vs
MUKTI OJHA (KUMAR), MALA OJHA (KUNDU),
DIPTI OJHA, TRIPTI OJHA (ROY), BANANI OJHA (INDU)

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY
Date : December 11, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Subrata Mukherjee, Adv.
For the defendant

The Court: Learned Counsel for the petitioner has sought for an
accommodation.

List this matter on 19th December, 2025.

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)