

OD 5

ORDER SHEET
IA NO.GA/5/2024
In
TS/1/2022
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION

IN THE GOODS OF:
SRI DHIRENDRA MOHAN OJHA (DEC.)
-AND-
SMRITIREKHA OJHA AND BIVA NANDY
VS
MUKTI OJHA (KUMAR), MALA OJHA (KUNDU)
DIPTI OJHA, TRIPTI OJHA (ROY) BANANI OJHA (INDU)

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY
Date: 13th February, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Subrata Dey, Adv.
Mr. Subrata Mukherjee, Adv.
...for the petitioner

The Court: The respondents are not represented. However, the learned counsel of the petitioner will serve a notice upon the learned counsel of the respondents.

List this matter on 27th February, 2026.

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)