

OD-3

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/1/2022  
IA NO: GA/4/2024

IN THE GOODS OF:  
SRI DHIRENDRA MOHAN OJHA, DEC.  
AND SMRITIREKHA OJHA AND BIVA NANDY  
VS.  
MUKTI OJHA (KUMAR), MALA OJHA (KUNDU),  
DIPTO OJHA, TRIPTO OJHA (ROY), BANANI OJHA (INDU)

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY  
Date : 8<sup>th</sup> May, 2026

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Arnab Dutt, Adv.*  
*Mrs. Labani Dey, Adv.*  
*...for the petitioner*

*Mr. Manabendranath Bandopadhyay, Adv.*  
*Mr. Malay Bhattacharya, Adv.*  
*Ms. Suparna Basu, Adv.*  
*Mr. Saikat Chatterjee, Adv.*  
*Mr. Snehan Ganguly, Adv.*  
*...for the respondent/propounder*

The Court : The Learned Counsel for the petitioner commences his submission but does not conclude.

List the matter on 21<sup>st</sup> May, 2026.

Affidavit-in-opposition filed by the Learned Counsel for the propounder be kept on record.

Learned Counsel for the plaintiff is at liberty to file affidavit-in-reply, if any, before 21<sup>st</sup> May, 2026.

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)

SN.  
AR(CR)